

## तर्वेग.च.नश्चा.पर्व.केथ.कूचाना

## ELECTION COMMISSION OF BHUTAN



Dated: 20th October 2023

(Ensuring Free, Fair & Democratic Elections & Referendums)

ECB/NOTIF-01/2023/4274

## Notification on Electoral Roll and Postal Voters List for the National Assembly Elections, 2023-24

(Issued for Public Inspection)

The Election Commission of Bhutan, as required under Section 112 and 113 of the Election Act of the Kingdom of Bhutan, 2008 and Section 4.1 of the Postal Ballots Rules and Regulations of the Kingdom of Bhutan, 2018, is pleased to notify the Electoral Roll and Postal Voters List for the National Assembly Elections 2023-24, so as to enable the public to verify their personal details and facilitate claims and objections.

The individual voter's information can be viewed at the Election Commission's website <a href="https://www.ecb.bt">www.ecb.bt</a> or by visiting the nearest Election Office.

All eligible voters are urged to verify and ensure that you are included in the Electoral Roll and the details are correctly reflected. A Claim (i.e corrections against wrongful or non-entry of one's information in the Electoral Roll) and/or an Objection (i.e objecting to someone who has been wrongfully included in the Electoral Roll) if any, must be reported to the nearest Election Office.

In the meanwhile, the ECB is pleased to notify the public that the postal ballot registration timeline has been extended up to 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

For Further information please contact:

Sonam Rinzin Head, ICT and Registration Division Mobile Number: 77991100

OR

Toll Free No. 2008

## **ELECTION COMMISSION OF BHUTAN**